MINUTE ITEM

18. (APPLICATION FOR A RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT, TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS ACROSS-NORTH FCT OF GALLINAS CREEK, MARIN COUNTY, LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - W. O. 2048, P.R.C. 1997.9.)

After presentation of Calendar Item 5 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE TO THE LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT A LIFE-OF-STRUCTURE PERMIT FOR A RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT 70 FEET IN LENGTH UNDER AND ACROSS TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF THE NORTH FORK OF GALLINAS CREEK, MARIN COUNTY, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND USE OF A SEWAGE FORCE MAIN, THE CONSIDERATION BEING THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND BENEFIT.

Attachment
Calendar Item 5 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

MISCELLANEOUS

5

(APPLICATION FOR A RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT, TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS ACROSS NORTH FORK OF GALLINAS CREEK, MARIN COUNTY, LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT - W. O. 2048.)

The Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District has applied for a life-of-structure permit for a right-of-way 70 feet in length under and across the north fork of Gallinas Creek, Marin County, for the construction, maintenance and use of a sewage force main. Since the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District is a public agency, no fees or rentals are required.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE ACTING EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE TO THE LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT A LIFE-OF-STRUCTURE PERMIT FOR A RIGHT-OF-WAY EASEMENT 70 FEET IN LENGTH UNDER AND ACROSS TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF THE NORTH FORK OF GALLINAS CREEK, MARIN COUNTY, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND USE OF A SEWAGE FORCE MAIN, THE CONSIDERATION BEING THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND BENEFIT.